
資料4-4

　平成３１年４月～令和元年５月の利用実績（人）

年度 運行日数
高校生以上

200円⇒300円

中学生

100円

小学生

100円

障がい者

0円⇒100円
無料 合計

1日あたり

利用者数
行政負担率

乗合タクシー

利用者数

1日あたり

利用者数

H30 41 1,479 33 0 508 2,020 49.27 75.9% 219 5.34

R1
46

(7)

1,129

(119)

31

(0)

3

(2)

432

(23)

1

(0)

1,596

(144)

34.70

(20.57)
72.4% 189 4.85

比較 +5 -350 -2 +3 -424 -14.57 -3.5% -30 -0.49

年度 運行日数
高校生以上

200円⇒300円

中学生

100円

小学生

100円

障がい者

0円⇒100円
無料 合計

1日あたり

利用者数
行政負担率

乗合タクシー

利用者数

1日あたり

利用者数

H30 41 809 6 14 421 1,250 30.49 81.5% 189 4.61

R1
46

(7)

768

(75)

2

(1)

14

(3)

252

(17)

6

(0)

1,042

(96)

22.65

(13.71)
74.1% 161 4.13

比較 +5 -41 -4 0 -208 -7.84 -7.4% -28 -0.48

※カッコ内は土曜日の乗降人数

福岡路線

-75

豊成路線

-163


